

No. 142, Orig.

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF GEORGIA,

Defendant.

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
FOR THE STATE OF GEORGIA**

SAMUEL S. OLENS
Counsel of Record
ATTORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF GEORGIA
GEORGIA DEPARTMENT
OF LAW
40 Capitol Square
Atlanta, GA 30334
(404) 656-3383
AGOlens@law.ga.gov

SETH P. WAXMAN
PAUL R.Q. WOLFSON
CHRISTOPHER E. BABBITT
DANIEL AGUILAR
*Special Assistant
Attorneys General*
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006

CHRISTOPHER LANDAU, P.C.
CRAIG S. PRIMIS, P.C.
K. WINN ALLEN
SARAH HAWKINS WARREN
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
*Special Assistant
Attorneys General*
666 15th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. THE COURT SHOULD DENY FLORIDA LEAVE TO FILE A COMPLAINT UNTIL THE CORPS HAS COMPLETED ITS REVISIONS TO THE MASTER MANUAL FOR THE ACF BASIN.....	1
II. THE UNITED STATES' PROPOSED ALTER- NATIVES ARE IMPRACTICAL	4
III. FLORIDA CANNOT COMPLAIN OF HARMS THAT IT CONTRIBUTED TO OR CHOSE TO IGNORE.....	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page(s)
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 283 U.S. 423 (1931).....	3
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 373 U.S. 546 (1963).....	2
<i>Carnation Co. v. Pacific Westbound Conference</i> , 383 U.S. 213 (1966).....	7
<i>Far East Conference v. United States</i> , 342 U.S. 570 (1952)	7
<i>Illinois v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 406 U.S. 91 (1972)	4
<i>In re MDL-1824 Tri-State Water Rights Litigation</i> , 644 F.3d 1160 (11th Cir. 2011).....	8
<i>Mississippi v. City of Memphis</i> , 559 U.S. 901 (2010)	3
<i>Reiter v. Cooper</i> , 507 U.S. 258 (1993).....	6
<i>Southeastern Federal Power Customers, Inc. v. Geren</i> , 514 F.3d 1316 (D.C. Cir. 2008).....	8
<i>Virginia v. Maryland</i> , 540 U.S. 56 (2003).....	3
<i>Washington v. Oregon</i> , 297 U.S. 517 (1936).....	3

DOCKETED CASES

<i>In re MDL-1824 Tri-State Water Rights Litiga- tion</i> , No. 07-md-1 (M.D. Fla.).....	8
--	---

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<i>Final Updated Scoping Report, Environmental Impact Statement, Update of the Water Control Manual for the Apalachicola- Chattahoochee-Flint (ACF) River Basin, in Alabama, Florida, and Georgia</i> (Mar. 2013).....	1, 5
